## City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

**Tuesday, September 6, 2022 Regular Meeting** 

## **Item Consent4**

Council to approve the bid specification for the replacement of the HVAC System and appurtenances for the City Hall building and authorize the city clerk to advertise for bids to be received by September 26, 2022 at 1:00 p.m.

**Staff Contact: City Council** 

## Advertisement for Bids City of Scottsbluff City Hall HVAC Replacement

Owner: City of Scottsbluff

Address: 2525 Circle Drive, Scottsbluff, NE 69361

Sealed Bids for the replacement of the HVAC System and appurtenances for the City Hall building for the City of Scottsbluff, will be received by Kimberley Wright, City Clerk at City Hall, 2525 Circle Drive, Scottsbluff, Nebraska until 1:00 P.M., (Local Time) September 26, 2022, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations: City of Scottsbluff 2525 Circle Drive Scottsbluff, NE 69361

M.C. Schaff & Associates 818 South Beltline Highway East Scottsbluff, NE 69361

Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained at the office of M.C. Schaff & Associates located at 818 South Beltline Highway East, Scottsbluff, NE 69361 upon payment of \$25.00 for each set, none of which will be refunded.

/s/ Kimberley Wright City Clerk

Publish three times: September 9, 2022; September 16, 2022; September 23, 2022 One affidavit of publication requested